Programmable transmitter 7100
• Thermocouples  B,C,D,E,G,J,K,L,N,R,S,T
• RTD's Pt100, Pt500, Pt1000 ja Ni100, Ni1000
• Process inputs:  0..20mA, 4..20 mA, -20 .. +20 mA
  0..5 V, 0..10 V,  -10 .. +10 V
• IR-thermocouples
• mV-inputs -100 .. +100 mV
• RS485 output

Transmitter is freely programmable but if you like it factory
configured use above mentioned marking procedure.
How to order:
Optional:
Cable for transmitter/PC POL-RS232
Configuration software MekuWin
Hand held programmer 6790
Scoket for
POL-RS232 cable
7
-8
10
9
Thermocouple,
mV-inputs and
IR-sensors
+
-5
7
6
-8
10
9
mA- and
voltage inputs
0-5/10V
0/4-20 mA +
+
-(Com)
-5
7
6
4
3
2
1 +
-8
10
9
Pt100-sensor
3- or 4-wire
Power supply
24 VDC-
A
Com (option)
B RS-485 output
Note !
Jumper selection for
Pt100 4-wire connection
9
8
10
Potentiometer
3-wire connection
50-500 ohm
+
9
8
10
+Potentiometer
2-wire connection
0-1000 ohm
ThermocouplePt100 sensor
RS485 /RS232
converter 711  or 721
Serial data RS-485 RS-232